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Subjec A Genus Species Variety/Color Common Name Cultural List

PERENNIALSAconitum carmichaelii Monkshood D,H,R,S,W

PERENNIALSAdenophora confusa Ladybells D,H,I,L,Q,R

PERENNIALSAgastache x Blue Fortune Lavender Hyssop B,D,L,R,V

PERENNIALSAgastache x Golden Jubilee Lavender Hyssop B,D,L,R

PERENNIALSAjuga reptans Catlin's Giant Giant Ajuga H,R,S

PERENNIALSAlchemilla mollis Thriller Lady's Mantle D,G,H,I,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSAllium beesianum Ornamental Onion A,D,R

PERENNIALSAllium cernuum Nodding Onion B,D,H,N,P,Q,R,S,Y,Z

PERENNIALSAllium schoenoprasum Forescate Chives B,D,R,Q,R,Y

PERENNIALSAllium schoenoprasum Rising Star Chives B,D,R,Q,R,Y

PERENNIALSAllium stellatum Prairie Onion B,D,H,N,P,Q,R,Y,Z

PERENNIALSAllium tanguticum Summer Beauty Ornamental Onion D,L,P,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSAllium thunbergii Ozawa Ornamental Onion A,L,P,Q,R,X

PERENNIALSAllium x Blue Eddy Ornamental Onion D,G,Q,R,Y,

PERENNIALSAllium x Globemaster Globemaster Onion D,L,M,P,R,S

PERENNIALSAllium x Pink Planet Ornamental Onion D,L,P,Q,R

PERENNIALSAmsonia tabernaemontana Bluestar Flower C,D,H,N,R

PERENNIALSAmsonia x Blue Ice Bluestar Flower C,D,H,N,Q,R

PERENNIALSAmsonia x Half way to Arkansas Bluestar Flower C,D,H,N,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Andropogon gerardii Red Bull Big Bluestem C,N,R,W,Z

PERENNIALSAnemone tomentosa (vitifolia) Robustissima Grape Leaf Anemone H,I,L,R,S

PERENNIALSAralia racemosa Spikenard H,N,R,U

PERENNIALSAster divaricatus Eastern Star Woodland Aster H,L,N,R

PERENNIALSAster ericoides Blue Cloud Heath Aster Q,R

PERENNIALSAster ericoides Snow Flurry Heath Aster Q,R

PERENNIALSAster laevis Kurt Smooth Aster R,Y

PERENNIALSAster novae-angliae Purple Dome New England Aster B,D,L,N,R,S,W,Z

PERENNIALSAstilbe arendsii August Light - red Astilbe D,F,H,L,R

PERENNIALSAstilbe chinensis Maggie Daley Chinese Astilbe D,H,R,V

PERENNIALSAstilbe chinensis Pumila Chinese Astilbe D,G,H,I,R,V

PERENNIALSAstilbe chinensis Visions Chinese Astilbe D,F,G,H,R,S,V

PERENNIALSAstilbe japonica Ellie - white Astilbe H,R

PERENNIALSAstilbe japonica Lollypop PP#11,966 Astilbe H,R

PERENNIALSAstilbe taquetii (chinensis) Superba Astilbe D,F,H,R,V

FERNSAthyrium niponicum Pictum Japanese Painted Fern G,P,R,S

FERNSAthyrium vidallii Painted Fern G,P,R

FERNSAthyrium x Branford Beauty Painted Fern G,P,R

FERNSAthyrium x Ghost Painted Fern D,H,R

FERNSAthyrium x Ocean's Fury PPAF Painted Fern G,P,R,S

PERENNIALSBaptisia australis False Indigo H,N,R,T,Y

PERENNIALSBaptisia x Midnight' PP#20,432 Prairieblues False Indigo R,Y

PERENNIALSBaptisia x Purple Smoke False Indigo R,Y

PERENNIALSBaptisia x Solar Flare' PP#20,408 Prairieblues™ False IndigoR,Y

PERENNIALSBoltonia asteroides Pink Beauty False Starwort H,L,R

PERENNIALSBoltonia asteroides Snowbank False Starwort D,H,L,N,R,Y

PERENNIALSBrunnera macrophylla Looking Glass PP#17,829 PVAForget-Me-Not, Siberian BuglossH,R

PERENNIALSCacalia atriplicifolia Pale Indian Plantain L,N,R,Z
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GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Calamagrostis acutiflora Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass D,L,R,S

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Calamagrostis acutiflora Overdam Feather Reed Grass D,L,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Calamagrostis (Stipa)arundinacea brachytricha Foxtail / Korean Feather Reed GrassD,H,R,S,W,Y

PERENNIALSCalamintha nepeta White Cloud Calamint D,L,Q,R,Y

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Carex pennsylvanica Pennsylvania Sedge, Common Oak SedgeG,H,N,Q,R,Y

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Carex siderostricha Silver Streams Broad Leaved Sedge G,H,R

PERENNIALSChelone obliqua Hot Lips Turtlehead B,D,H,N,R,S,W

PERENNIALSChrysanthemumkoreanum Franz aka Venus aka InnocenceKorean Daisy L,P,R

BIEN./TEND./ANN./HERBSChrysanthemumparthenium Aureum Golden Feverfew D,P,R

PERENNIALSCimicifuga (Actaea)ramosa Atropurpurea Bugbane D,F,H,N,R,W

PERENNIALSCimicifuga (Actaea)ramosa Brunette Bugbane D,F,H,R,S

PERENNIALSClematis heracleifolia Davidiana Shrub Clematis F,H,R

PERENNIALSClematis hexapetela Clematis G,L,R,

VINES Clematis paniculata Sweet Autumn Clematis F,L,R,S,U

VINES Clematis x Arabella PPAF Clematis G,L,R,

VINES Clematis x Jackmanii Clematis L,R,S

PERENNIALSCoreopsis tripteris Flower Tower Cutleaf Coreopsis L,R,

PERENNIALSCoreopsis verticillata Moonbeam Threadleaf Coreopsis A,L,R,S,Y

PERENNIALSCorydalis lutea Corydalis/Fumitory A,H,I,L,Q,R

FERNSCystopteris bulbifera Bulblet Fern aka Berry Bladder FernH,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Deschampsia caespitosa Goldtau Late Flowering Tufted Hair GrassE,G,L,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Deschampsia caespitosa Tardiflora Late Flowering Tufted Hair GrassH,R

PERENNIALSDianthus gratianopitanus Firewitch Cheddar Pinks A,B,E,F,R,S,T,Y

PERENNIALSDianthus subacaulis Gary Eichhorn Cheddar Pinks A,B,F,Q,R,T

PERENNIALSDicentra spectabilis Gold Heart Old Fashioned Bleeding HeartB,D,H,I,L,M,N,R,S

PERENNIALSDicentra spectabilis Old Fashioned Bleeding HeartB,D,H,I,L,M,N,R,S

PERENNIALSDicentra x King of Hearts Everblooming Bleeding HeartG,L,H,N,P,R,S

PERENNIALSDigitalis grandiflora (ambigua) Yellow Foxglove H,R

PERENNIALSDodecatheon meadia Shooting Star A,H,M,N,R

FERNSDryopteris goldiana Goldie Fern H,R

PERENNIALSEchinacea purpurea Doubledecker Purple Coneflower B,D,L,R,V

PERENNIALSEchinacea purpurea Showoff F2 Hybrid Coneflower B,L,R,V,Y

PERENNIALSEchinacea tennesseensis Tennessee Coneflower B,D,N,L,P,R,V

PERENNIALSEchinacea x CBG2 PP#18,546 Pixie Meadowbrite™ B,D,L,R,V

PERENNIALSEchinacea x Emily Saul PP#18,768 After Midnight ™ ConeflowerB,D,L,R,V

PERENNIALSEchinacea x Intrinsic Mix Hybrid Coneflower B,L,R,V,Y

PERENNIALSEchinacea x Sunrise PP# 16,235 Yellow Coneflower B,D,L,R,V

PERENNIALSEpimedium grandiflorum Purple Pixie PP#13,966 Barrenwort A,D,G,H,I,R

PERENNIALSEpimedium perralchicum Frohnleiten Barrenwort A,D,G,H,I,R

PERENNIALSEpimedium rubrum Barrenwort A,D,G,H,I,R

PERENNIALSEpimedium versicolor Sulphureum Barrenwort A,D,G,H,I,R,S

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Eragrostis spectabilis Purple Love Grass C,G,L,N,P,R,Y

PERENNIALSEryngium x Sapphire Blue PP#11088 Sea Holly D,L,R

PERENNIALSEupatorium maculatum Atropurpureum Joe Pye Weed B,D,F,H,L,N,R,W,Z

PERENNIALSEupatorium maculatum Gateway Joe Pye Weed B,D,F,H,L,N,R,W,Z

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Festuca amethystina Superba Blue Fescue E,G,P,Q,R,T,Y

PERENNIALSFilipendula rubra Venusta Queen of the Prairie N,R,W

PERENNIALSFragaria x Lipstick Strawberry Lipstick G,L,P,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSGaillardia grandiflora Fanfare PP# 15,892 Blanket Flower B,L,R,S,Y
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PERENNIALSGalium odoratum Sweet Woodruff D,G,H,R

PERENNIALSGeranium cantabrigiense Biokovo Cranesbill C,E,G,H,Q,R

PERENNIALSGeranium cantabrigiense Karmina Cranesbill C,E,G,H,Q,R

PERENNIALSGeranium macrorrhizum Album Bigroot Geranium C,E,G,H,I,N,R

PERENNIALSGeranium macrorrhizum Bevan's Variety- dark pinkBigroot Geranium C,E,G,H,I,N,R,S

PERENNIALSGeranium soboliferum Butterfly Kisses Cranesbill C,G,R

PERENNIALSGeranium x Jolly Bee PP# 12,148 Cranesbill G,L,R,S

PERENNIALSGeum x Flames of Passion PP# 13,730Avens E,G,L,R

PERENNIALSGeum x Mai Tai PPAF Avens E,L,R,W

PERENNIALSGeum x Tequila Sunrise PPAF Avens C,E,L,N,R

PERENNIALSHeliopsis helianthoides Venus False Sunflower N,L,R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Chicago Petticoats (tet) / shell pinkDaylily L,R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Country Melody Daylily L,R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Joan Senior (dip) / white Daylily R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Melon Zest Daylily R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x On Top Intrinsic Daylily R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Onion Patch (dip) / white Daylily R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Prairie Sunburst Daylily R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Quaking Aspen (tet) / yellowDaylily F,R

PERENNIALSHemerocallis x Techny Spider Daylily R

PERENNIALSHeuchera villosa Caramel PP# 16,560 Fairy Bells E,G,H,I,R,S

PERENNIALSHeuchera villosa Encore PP#19,578 Coral Bells E,G,H,I,R

PERENNIALSHeuchera x Obsidian PP#14,836 Coral Bells E,G,H,I,P,R,S

PERENNIALSHeuchera x Silver Scrolls PP# 12,066American Alumroot H,I,P,R,S

PERENNIALSHibiscus moscheutos Blue River II / white Hardy Hibiscus/ Rose MallowB,L,R,V,W

PERENNIALSHibiscus moscheutos Fantasia PP# 11,853 Hardy Hibiscus/ Rose MallowB,L,R,V,W

PERENNIALSHibiscus moscheutos Fireball PP# 13,631 / redHardy Hibiscus/ Rose MallowB,L,R,V,W

PERENNIALSHosta montana Aureomarginata (montana)Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Allan P. McConnell Hosta G,H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Captain Kirk Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Frances Williams (sieboldiana)Hosta H,R,S

PERENNIALSHosta x Gold Standard (fortunei) Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Grand Prize Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Hanky Panky PP#16,217 Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Hi Ho Silver Hosta G,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Night Before Christmas (fortunei)Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Orange Marmalade PP# 16,742Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Paradigm Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Patriot (fortunei) Hosta H,R,S

PERENNIALSHosta x Sagae (fluctuans) Hosta A,H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x So Sweet Hosta F,H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Stained Glass Hosta F,H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Sum and Substance Hosta H,R,S

PERENNIALSHosta x Sunshine Glory Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Twilight PP# 14,040 (fortunei)Hosta H,R

PERENNIALSHosta x Whirlwind Hosta H,R

SHRUBSHydrangea paniculata Zwijnenburg PP# 12,874 Limelight™ Hydrangea R,U

PERENNIALSIris pumila Prolific Purple Std. Dwarf Bearded Iris F,R,Y

PERENNIALSIris sibirica Over in Gloryland' Siberian Iris C,D,R,V,W
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PERENNIALSKirengeshoma palmata Yellow Waxbells H,L,R

PERENNIALSKnautia macedonica Knautia L,P,Q,R

PERENNIALSLamium maculatum Chequers Spotted Dead Nettle D,H,I,L,Q,R

PERENNIALSLamium maculatum Ghost Spotted Dead Nettle D,G,H,I,L,P,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSLamium maculatum Pink Pewter Spotted Dead Nettle D,G,H,I,L,P,Q,R

PERENNIALSLavandula angustifolia Blue Cushion PP#  09,119English Lavender B,D,E,F,L,P,R,S,Y

PERENNIALSLeucanthemumsuperbum Becky Shasta Daisy B,L,P,R,S

PERENNIALSLeucathemumsuperbum Daisy Duke PPAF Shasta Daisy L,P,R,S

PERENNIALSLewisia longipetala Little Plum Bitter Root A,D,E,L,P,Q,R

PERENNIALSLiatris ligulistylis Meadow Blazing Star B,D,L,N,Q,R,Z

PERENNIALSLiatris spicata Floristan Violett Blazing Star / Gayfeather B,D,L,N,Q,R,Z

PERENNIALSLiatris spicata Kobold Dwarf Blazing Star B,D,L,N,R,S,Z

PERENNIALSLigularia stenocephala Little Rocket PP# 14,621 Ligularia C,D,H,L,R,W

PERENNIALSLigularia stenocephala The Rocket Ligularia C,H,L,R,S,W

PERENNIALSLilium regale Regal Lily F,H,P,R

PERENNIALSLilium x Fangio-Purple Rose L.A. Lily L,R,X

PERENNIALSLilium x Golden Stargazer PP#09794Oriental Lily R,X

PERENNIALSLobelia cardinalis Golden Torch PP#19,844Cardinal Flower B,H,N,R,S,W,Z

PERENNIALSLychnis coronaria Rose Campion D,L,R

PERENNIALSLysimachia clethroides Gooseneck Loosestrife C,D,G,H,L,R,W

PERENNIALSMalva alcea fastigiata Rose Mallow B,E,L,R

PERENNIALSMertensia virginica Virginia Bluebells D,G,H,L,M,N,R,S,

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis Gracillimus Maiden Grass C,D,L,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis Graziella Maiden Grass C,D,L,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis Malepartus Japanese Silver Grass D,L,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis Morning Light Maiden Grass C,D,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis purpurascens Flame Grass C,D,L,R,V

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis Second Wind Japanese Silver Grass D,L,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Miscanthus sinensis Variegatus Variegated Silver Grass D,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Molinia arundinacea Cordoba Tall Moor Grass C,L,R,V,W

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Molinia arundinacea Skyracer Tall Purple Moor Grass C,L,R,V,W

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Molinia caerulea Moorflamme Moor Grass C,G,L,R,V,Y

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Molinia caerulea Variegata Variegated Moor Grass C,G,L,R,V,Y

PERENNIALSMonarda didyma Jacob Cline Bee Balm B,D,F,G,L,N,R,W

PERENNIALSMonarda didyma Marshall's Delight Bee Balm B,D,F,L,N,R,W

PERENNIALSMyosotis palustris blue Forget-Me-Not B,G,H,L,R,S,W

PERENNIALSNepeta sibirica Blue Beauty, Souvenir D'Andre ChaudronSiberian Catmint D,L,R

PERENNIALSOpuntia humifusa Hardy Prickly Pear Cactus A,N,D,E,G,R,Y

FERNSOsmunda cinnamonea Cinnamon Fern C,D,H,N,R,S,W

PERENNIALSPaeonia lactiflora Dancing Butterflies Garden Peony D,R,X

PERENNIALSPaeonia suffruticosa pink Tree Peony D,F,R,Y

PERENNIALSPaeonia suffruticosa red Tree Peony D,F,R,Y

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Panicum virgatum Dallas Blues Blue Switch Grass C,D,N,R,W

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Pennisetum alopecuroides Piglet PP#19,074 Dwarf Fountain Grass C,D,L,R,S,Y

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Pennisetum alopecuroides Red Head Red Head Fountain GrassC,D,L,R,S

PERENNIALSPenstemon digitalis Husker's Red Beardtongue B,N,Q,R,T,Z

PERENNIALSPenstemon digitalis Pink Dawn Beardtongue B,C,N,Q,R,T,Z

PERENNIALSPenstemon digitalis Precious Gem Beardtongue D,C,E,N,Q,R,T,U,X,Z,

PERENNIALSPenstemon hirsutus pygmaeus Beardtongue A,E,N,Q,R,Y
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PERENNIALSPerovskia atriplicifolia Little Spire PP# 11,643 Russian Sage D,L,R

PERENNIALSPerovskia atriplicifolia Superba Russian Sage D,L,R,S,Y

PERENNIALSPersicaria amplexcaule Golden Arrow Fleeceflower G,H,L,R

PERENNIALSPersicaria polymorpha Giant Fleeceflower H,L,R,S

PERENNIALSPhlox divaricata blue Woodland Phlox/Wild Sweet WilliamB,H,L,N,R,W

PERENNIALSPhlox glaberrima Morris Berd Meadow Phlox N,R

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata Blue Paradise Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata David Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R,S

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata Laura Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata Peppermint Twist PP# 18,196Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata Red Super Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata Rosalinda Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhlox paniculata Shortwood PP# 10,379 Garden/Summer Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhlox subulata Apple Blossom Creeping Phlox A,D,E,G,R,T

PERENNIALSPhlox subulata Snowflake Creeping Phlox A,D,E,G,R,S,T

PERENNIALSPhlox x Minnie Pearl Meadow Phlox B,F,L,R

PERENNIALSPhysostegia virginiana Deep Pink Obedient Plant L,N,R

PERENNIALSPolemonium reptans Stairway to Heaven PP# 15,187Creeping Jacob's Ladder C,D,H,R

PERENNIALSPolemonium reptans Touch of Class PP#19,768Jacob's Ladder C,D,H,R

PERENNIALSPolemonium x Heaven Scent PP#20,214Jacob's Ladder C,F,H,R

PERENNIALSPolygonatum falcatum (japonicum)odoratumVariegatum Variegated Solomon's SealG,H,Q,R,S

FERNSPolystichum acrostichoides Christmas Fern D,E,H,N,R,S

PERENNIALSPrimula sieboldii Primrose H,R,W

PERENNIALSPulmonaria saccharata Cotton Cool Bethlehem Sage/Lungwort D,G,H,I,R

PERENNIALSPulmonaria x Roy Davidson Bethlehem Sage/Lungwort D,G,L,P,R,S

PERENNIALSPulsatilla vulgaris Alba Pasque Flower A,G,H,Q,R,Y

PERENNIALSPulsatilla vulgaris Purple Pasque Flower A,G,H,Q,R

PERENNIALSRanunculus acris Multiplex Buttercup D,R,W

PERENNIALSRudbeckia fulgida deamii Black Eyed Susan D,N,Q,R,S,V,Y,Z

PERENNIALSRudbeckia nitida Herbstsonne Coneflower B,G,L,R,V

PERENNIALSRudbeckia triloba Brown Eyed Susan B,H,L,N,R,V,Z

PERENNIALSRuellia humilis Wild Petunia A,C,G,L,N,R,Y

BIEN./TEND./ANN./HERBSSalvia elegans Golden Delicious PP# 17,977Golden Pineapple Sage D,F,R 

PERENNIALSSalvia nemorosa May Night Perennial Salvia/Meadow SageB,D,L,R,S

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Schizachyriumscoparium Jazz Little Bluestem C,D,G,L,N,Q,R

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Schizachyriumscoparium The Blues Little Bluestem C,D,G,L,N,P,Q,R,S

GRASSES and grasslike sedges and rushes.Schizachyriumscoparium Little Bluestem C,D,G,L,N,Q,R

PERENNIALSSedum floriferum Weihenstephaner Gold Russian Stonecrop A,C,D,E,G,P,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSSedum hispanicum Pupureum aka Blue CarpetMexican Sedum A,D,G,P,Q,R,Y

PERENNIALSSedum hispanicum Mexican Sedum A,D,G,P,Q,R,Y

PERENNIALSSedum kamtschaticum The Edge Russian Stonecrop G,Q,R

PERENNIALSSedum obtusifolium Orphine A,Y,R,

PERENNIALSSedum oreganum Stonecrop A,D,G,N,P,R

PERENNIALSSedum pluricaule Ezawe - Island Of SakhalinStonecrop A,R

PERENNIALSSedum pulchellum pink/biennial Stonecrop D,Q,R

PERENNIALSSedum pulchellum pink/biennial Stonecrop D,Q,R

PERENNIALSSedum rupestre Angelina Golden Stonecrop D,E,G,Q,P,R

PERENNIALSSedum sieboldii Stonecrop A,C,D,G,P,R

PERENNIALSSedum spurium Fuldaglut Two Row Stonecrop A,D,G,P,Q,R,S,T
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PERENNIALSSedum x Beka PP# 18,398 Autumn Delight™ Showy StonecropB,L,P,R,S,T,V,Y

PERENNIALSSedum x Lajos PP# 14,421 Autumn Charm™ Showy StonecropB,L,P,R,T,V,Y

PERENNIALSSedum x Thundercloud PPAF Stonecrop A,P,R,U,Y

PERENNIALSSilphium perfoliatum Cup Plant N,R,W,Z

PERENNIALSSolidago rugosa Fireworks Goldenrod B,L,N,R

SHRUBSSorbaria sorbifolia False Spirea L,R

PERENNIALSStachys byzantina Big Ears aka Helene von SteinLamb's Ears D,G,P,Q,R,S,T,Y

PERENNIALSStachys officinalis Pink Cotton Candy PPAFBetony G,L,R,U

PERENNIALSStokesia laevis Honeysong Purple Stokes Aster L,R

PERENNIALSThalictrum flavum glaucum Meadow Rue F,R

PERENNIALSThymus praecox Coccineus Creeping Thyme A,E,D,G,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSTiarella cordifolia Brandywine Foam Flower D,E,G,H,L,R

PERENNIALSTiarella x Spring Symphony PP# 12,397Foam Flower D,E,G,H,L,R

PERENNIALSTradescantia x andersoniana Concord Grape Spiderwort D,H,L,M,N?,R,W

PERENNIALSTradescantia x andersoniana Therese Spiderwort L,N,R,W

PERENNIALSTricyrtis hirta Tojen Toad-Lily D,R

PERENNIALSTrollius europeus Globe Flower H,M,R,S,W

BIEN./TEND./ANN./HERBSVerbena bonariensis Lavender Verbena B,F,L,P,R,S

PERENNIALSVernonia lettermanii Threadleaf Ironweed A,N,R,Y

PERENNIALSVeronica incana Pure Silver Woolly Speedwell G,L,R

PERENNIALSVeronica spicata Baby Doll PP# 16,428 Speedwell L,R

PERENNIALSVeronica surculosa Waterperry Blue Speedwell A,G,L,Q,R,S

PERENNIALSViola labradorica Labrador Violet B,D,G,H,I,N,P,R

PERENNIALSWaldsteinia ternata Barren Strawberry A,G,H,I,R,S
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